501859407 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro HIRASHITA	02/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO
Street Address:	260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	480-0195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13424775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180 Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P41758

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel B. Moon

Total Attachments: 1

source=P41758_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027893 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

POWER PLUG LOCKING DEVICE

(File No) for which I(we) h	have executed an application
for a United States Letters Patent on Fe	
(Application Serial No file	d on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner and all Letters Patents resulting from sa division, continuation, substitute or rei ASSIGNEE.	id application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and docume which are reasonably necessary in connect said application, as well as any derivati and/or the enforcement of patents resulti	ion with the prosecution of ve applications thereof
Signed on the date(s) indicated besid	le my(our) signature(s).
Tokohiro Hirashita 1) Dat Name: Takahiro HIRASHITA	February 28.2012
1) Dat	e:
Name: Takahiro HIRASHITA	
Witness: Masahiro Konjama Dat	e: March 5, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027893 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 03/20/2012